
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6216
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2002
ESTABLISHMENT OF MODEL SCHOOL
ANANDRAO ADSUL;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government propose to establish a model school in partnership with industry to impart quality education in every State;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government have mooted a proposal in this regard;

(c) if so, the main features thereof; and

(d) the time by which this proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

